DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV Rec:\$40.00

2020-956184 11/10/2020 04:14 PM

Total:\$40.00 BARBARA J. CAMPBELL

Pgs=4

00122402202009561840040049 KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

F07

APN:1320-30-110-011 Return document to:

Barbara June Campbell 1780 Mahogany Circle Minden, NV 89423

Mail tax statements to:

Barbara June Campbell, Trustee 1780 Mahogany Circle Minden, NY 89423

In compliance with NRS 239B.030, I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that this document submitted for recording does not contain a Social Security number.

GRANT DEED

This GRANT DEED, executed this 10th day of November , 2020 , by the grantor,

Barbara June Campbell, a widow,

for the consideration of -0-

in hand paid, does hereby grant, bargain, and sell forever to the grantee,

The Barbara June Campbell 2020 Revocable Living Trust, Barbara June Campbell, Trustee

all right, title, and interest in and to the following real property situated in the County of Douglas , State of Nevada, legally described as:

See attached Exhibit "A"

Commonly known as: 1780 Mahogany Circle, Minden NV 89423 Source of title:

Being the same property described in the Affidavit of Death of Joint NRS 111.365 recorded on October 5, 2020 in Document 2020-953886 in the office of the Recorder of the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

Exhibit A

All that certain lot, piece or parcel of land situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 12, Block A, as set forth on the map of WESTWOOD PARK UNIT NO. IV, PHASE B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1994, in Book 694, at Page 27, as Document No. 338620.

Together with an undivided 1/21st interest in and to the common area lying within the interior lines as set forth on map of WESTWOOD PARK NO. IV, PHASE B, filed for record in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada, on June 1, 1994, in Book 694, at Page 27, as Document No. 33820.

Exhibit B

- 1. All general and special taxes for the current fiscal year.
- 2. Covenants, Conditions, Restrictions, Reservations, Rights, Rights of Way and Easements now of record.

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

THIS CONVEYANCE is made subject to:

See attached Exhibit "B"

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has signed and sealed these presents on the day first above written.

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presence of: Signature Barbara June Campbell Print name Print name Trustee Capacity Capacity Signature Signature Print name Print name Capacity Capacity Construe all terms with the appropriate gender and quantity required by the sense of this deed. STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS This instrument was acknowledged before me on the Mh day of November 2020, by Barbara June Campbell Delila Lowe **NOTARY PUBLIC** STATE OF NEVADA Appt. No. 20-9950-05 Print name My Appt. Expires 07/15/2024 My commission expires:

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

1. Assessor Parcel Number(s)	^
a. 1320-30 110-011	
b.	. ()
c.	\ \
d.	\ \
2. Type of Property:	
a. Vacant Land b. V Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c. Condo/Twnhse d. 2-4 Plex	Book Page:
e. Apt. Bldg f. Comm'l/Ind'l	Date of Recording: 11 10 20
	Notes: 1/22/11/11
g. Agricultural h. Mobile Home Other	Notes. Venified Outel XVS
3.a. Total Value/Sales Price of Property	\$ 0.00
b. Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of pro	
c. Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 0.00
d. Real Property Transfer Tax Due	\$ 0.00
an analysis, and an analysis	
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #7
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Transfer to	The second secon
Revocable Living Trust without consideratio	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 100 %	
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060	
and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is	correct to the best of their information and belief
and can be supported by documentation if called up	
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of a	
	f the tax due plus interest at 1% per month. Pursuant
	ly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
to 1415 575.050, the Dayer and Sener shan be joined	y und severally habite for any additional amount owed.
Signature Conspell	Capacity: Owner/Trustee
Signature Short County rect	capacity. 5wildlift dotted
Signature	Capacity:
	Cupucity.
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: Barbara June Campbell	Print Name: BarbaraJuneCampbellLivingTrust
Address:1780 Mahogany Circle	Address: 1780 Mahogany Circle
City:Minden	City: Minden
State: NV Zip: 89423	State:NV Zip:89423
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING (Required if not seller or buyer)	
Print Name:	Escrow #
Address:	
City:	State: Zip:

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED